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1969 Senate Bill 322 

AN ACT to appropriate $3,853 .63 from the general fund for payment of 
claims by Ruan Leasing Company and $1,481.44 to Ruan Transport Cor-
poration, against the state for damages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows: 
There is appropriated from the general fund to Ruan Leasing Com-

pany $3,853.63 representing the cost of repairs to a tractor owned by said 
corporation and to Ruan Transport Corporation $1,481.44 representing the 
cost of repair and cleaning of a tanker trailer owned by said corporation 
to compensate such corporations for damages to their property caused when 
the tractor-trailer unit was struck by an automobile driven by an em-
ploye of the state of Wisconsin in the course of his employment . Accept-
ance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release of the 
state for any claim on account of such damage . 
Approved November 13, 1969 . 
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